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Pos. Nº Nombre Tiempo total Nº … Grupo Licencia Lap time 1 Lap time 2 Lap timer 3 Lap time 4 Lap time 5 Lap time 6 Lap time 7 Lap time 8 Penalización …

1 3 PANDO LLANA, JULIO 00:40:35.862 8 Senior A 60523-AS 5:19.722 5:14.202 5:03.022 4:59.665 5:00.838 4:57.051 4:55.082 5:06.280 0
2 5 TOMAS FONT, PAU 00:41:24.172 8 Senior A 148487-B 5:12.069 5:19.003 5:01.643 5:14.365 5:17.357 5:03.779 5:02.168 5:13.788 0
3 8 SUCARRATS SOLER, GUILLEM 00:43:22.289 8 Senior A 148535-B 5:28.089 5:25.525 5:24.741 5:19.000 5:20.098 5:20.080 5:22.940 5:41.816 0
4 4 BELTRAN YAGUE, DAVID 00:44:19.668 8 Senior A 225756-M 5:36.472 5:35.052 5:57.301 5:27.325 5:25.627 5:31.342 5:19.018 5:27.531 0
5 7 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, ALEXIS 00:46:02.263 8 Senior A 86479-S 5:57.420 5:47.065 5:41.915 5:35.522 5:38.143 6:16.275 5:23.583 5:42.340 0
6 2 PARRA BARTOLOME, ANGEL 00:46:30.856 8 Senior A 225898-M 5:47.319 5:55.864 5:46.088 6:00.350 5:37.680 5:51.462 5:39.313 5:52.780 0
7 1 NORIEGA PONTIGO, ADRIAN (C.) 00:47:37.466 8 Senior A 60641-AS 5:53.921 6:24.967 5:48.209 5:56.260 5:41.096 5:49.071 5:44.823 5:49.119 30
8 9 GALVEZ GARCIA, DIEGO 00:50:36.298 8 Senior A 26851-SE 6:08.915 5:51.608 6:13.632 5:57.058 5:40.208 5:42.180 9:14.143 5:48.554 0
9 41 MENDEZ CANAL, DANIEL 00:37:48.099 6 Senior C 60583-AS 6:21.387 6:02.277 6:19.140 6:08.741 6:09.159 6:47.395 - - 0
10 44 SUAREZ SUAREZ, ALEJANDRO JOSE 00:39:03.959 6 Senior C 60675-AS 7:15.081 6:26.821 6:21.720 6:11.428 6:29.156 6:19.753 - - 0
11 25 CRESPO VELEZ, CARLOS 00:39:16.017 6 Senior B 280305-BI 6:30.294 6:19.241 7:14.029 6:21.750 6:28.672 6:22.031 - - 0
12 43 SAIZ COZ, SERGIO 00:39:39.858 6 Senior C 86475-S 7:03.557 6:29.096 6:13.092 6:33.400 6:35.577 6:45.136 - - 0
13 17 RUBIO FERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO M… 00:39:44.782 6 Senior B 60620-AS 7:45.981 6:33.683 6:26.125 6:13.776 6:13.072 6:32.145 - - 0
14 16 SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, SERGIO (C.) 00:39:49.389 6 Senior B 225760-M 6:54.467 6:46.170 6:20.438 6:45.733 6:25.396 6:07.185 - - 30
15 35 MENENDEZ GARCIA, ESTEBAN 00:40:18.028 6 Senior C 60621-AS 7:02.699 6:41.808 6:34.348 6:26.500 6:25.242 7:07.431 - - 0
16 42 VAQUERO MARTINEZ, SERGIO 00:41:05.662 6 Senior C 225865-M 6:39.114 6:56.716 7:21.635 7:06.406 6:28.565 6:33.226 - - 0
17 6 PARRA AGUADO, DAVID 00:41:39.171 6 Senior A 225892-M 7:33.611 6:53.069 7:49.331 6:19.816 6:49.483 6:13.861 - - 0
18 40 ARAHUETES SERRANO, JAVIER 00:42:14.690 6 Senior C 226012-M 7:42.220 6:40.474 6:27.427 6:26.888 7:15.723 7:41.958 - - 0
19 18 RODRIGUEZ GALINDO, ANDRES (C.) 00:43:10.782 6 Senior B 225922-M 6:53.807 7:06.917 6:41.513 7:55.912 6:57.839 6:34.794 - - 60
20 27 SUAREZ DE DIOS, ROGELIO 00:43:16.428 6 Senior B 60654-AS 7:03.059 6:46.484 6:40.719 7:48.426 7:12.169 7:45.571 - - 0
21 20 MARTINEZ SANTOS, ABEL (C.) 00:43:22.096 6 Senior B 225990-M 7:45.718 6:38.154 8:12.394 6:26.976 6:42.155 6:06.699 - - 90
22 39 LARUELO SANCHEZ, DAVID 00:43:52.859 6 Senior C 60652-AS 8:31.795 6:57.300 6:58.632 6:14.472 7:39.857 7:30.803 - - 0
23 30 GARCIA MEJIDO, ALBERTO 00:43:58.129 6 Junior 60569-AS 6:52.378 7:14.966 6:13.735 6:03.050 10:10.919 7:23.081 - - 0
24 21 SANTAMARIA MARTINEZ, GALDER 00:44:07.491 6 Senior B 280269-BI 7:21.241 7:12.092 7:18.429 6:53.973 8:34.385 6:47.371 - - 0
25 22 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, GABRIEL (C.) 00:44:18.344 6 Senior B 225980-M 7:13.619 7:14.171 7:23.453 7:05.936 6:55.134 7:26.031 - - 60
26 24 RODRIGUEZ FRANCO, JAVIER (C.) 00:44:40.012 6 Senior B 225908-M 7:37.074 6:45.825 8:26.102 6:45.346 6:52.952 6:42.713 - - 90
27 28 MELERO BEZANA, JAIME 00:45:17.448 6 Senior B 90042-P 7:13.699 6:47.727 9:33.768 7:40.213 7:24.414 6:37.627 - - 0
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28 19 SUAREZ RABAGO, ALVARO (C.) 00:46:18.812 6 Senior B 86451-S 7:30.014 7:26.214 7:15.300 7:02.226 8:40.595 6:54.463 - - 90
29 46 MARTIN GOMEZ, ISAAC 00:47:17.952 6 Senior C 225878-M 7:53.179 7:45.369 8:26.505 7:25.362 8:11.496 7:36.041 - - 0
30 23 GOMEZ LARROCEA, LANDER (C.) 00:47:45.389 6 Senior B 280319-BI 8:05.402 7:02.316 10:02.799 6:57.264 7:52.548 6:45.060 - - 60
31 26 TROITIÑO SANZ, OSCAR (C.) 00:48:38.561 6 Senior B 226031-M 7:09.228 7:12.416 7:27.316 6:49.597 8:39.980 7:20.024 - - 240
32 38 NIETO SAN JUAN, LUIS (C.) 00:49:00.618 6 Senior C 225889-M 9:20.624 8:42.814 11:57.821 8:01.587 10:27.772 - - - 30
33 45 TROITIÑO GOMERA, DOMINGO (C.) 00:51:04.077 6 Senior C 226011-M 8:18.015 7:59.097 8:09.862 7:35.002 7:31.862 8:00.239 - - 210
34 49 DE BLAS DELGADO, JORGE (C.) 01:03:10.889 6 Senior C 90052-BU 8:51.726 7:56.246 10:24.953 7:41.197 10:39.734 7:37.033 - - 600
35 32 CUESTA SOMOHANO, ABEL (C.) 01:08:28.091 6 Junior 86460-S 9:12.940 8:50.133 10:36.452 8:11.923 10:05.001 8:31.642 - - 780
36 36 RAMOS MUÑOZ, DAVID (C.) 01:17:19.086 6 Senior C 226113-M 9:37.458 9:18.130 9:49.538 8:37.968 9:02.584 8:53.408 - - 1320
37 37 POSADA PUERTAS, RAUL (C.) 01:17:19.919 6 Senior C 60589-AS 8:31.423 9:51.802 9:52.519 7:37.395 10:58.291 7:58.489 - - 1350
38 31 DIAZ VALLEJO, DIEGO 00:45:48.815 5 Junior 60563-AS 9:02.501 7:55.093 10:10.690 8:22.269 10:18.262 - - - 0
39 56 DOMINGUEZ LA ROSA, ARTURO 00:30:06.844 4 Senior C … 225921-M 7:37.725 7:48.834 7:29.397 7:10.888 - - - - 0
40 55 BLANCO VELASCO, PEDRO 00:32:42.726 4 Senior C … 60622-AS 8:40.278 7:22.018 8:53.527 7:46.903 - - - - 0
41 62 SOBRINO OLAGUER-FELIU, ADELAR… 00:35:21.353 4 Senior C … 225909-M 8:13.132 9:01.555 9:41.079 8:25.587 - - - - 0
42 57 GOMEZ OTERO, LEANDRO (C.) 00:36:34.398 4 Senior C … 280317-BI 8:33.736 9:09.706 8:53.039 8:27.917 - - - - 90
43 60 DIEZ PEQUEÑO, JAVIER (C.) 00:40:06.709 4 Senior C … 226126-M 8:59.867 9:08.114 9:58.707 9:00.021 - - - - 180
44 63 CRESPO COSTALES, ROBERTO 00:41:31.728 4 Senior C … 60672-AS 10:40.758 8:48.266 12:25.097 9:37.607 - - - - 0
45 50 HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, HECTOR 00:45:55.717 4 Senior C 225967-M 11:12.493 11:02.174 13:50.403 9:50.647 - - - - 0
46 70 LANZA RIESGO, IRACHE (C.) 00:58:52.072 4 Feminas 60673-AS 11:28.677 11:36.700 10:39.733 10:06.962 - - - - 900
47 58 JIMENEZ OLMO, JOSE MANUEL (C.) 01:08:20.485 4 Senior C … 226048-M 9:12.065 9:54.375 10:21.470 8:52.575 - - - - 1800
48 47 GARCIA-MOCHALES GUTIERREZ, R… 00:29:50.204 3 Senior C 225946-M 10:35.981 9:32.261 9:41.962 - - - - - 0
49 59 MARIN CUBILLAS, FERNANDO 00:27:22.014 2 Senior C … 60674-AS 13:35.547 13:46.467 - - - - - - 0
50 15 LOPEZ ALVAREZ, DANIEL 00:08:14.663 1 Senior B 60564-AS 8:14.663 - - - - - - - 0
51 48 BASTARRECHE ALBERT, IGNACIO 00:08:37.588 1 Senior C 225866-M 8:37.588 - - - - - - - 0

Mejor vuelta : 4:55.082, (Nº3) PANDO LLANA, JULIO
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Grupo : Feminas
1 70 LANZA RIESGO, IRACHE (C.) 00:58:52.072 Feminas 4 60673-AS 11:28.677 11:36.700 10:39.733 10:06.962 - - - - 900

Grupo : Junior
1 30 GARCIA MEJIDO, ALBERTO 00:43:58.129 Junior 6 60569-AS 6:52.378 7:14.966 6:13.735 6:03.050 10:10.919 7:23.081 - - 0
2 32 CUESTA SOMOHANO, ABEL (C.) 01:08:28.091 Junior 6 86460-S 9:12.940 8:50.133 10:36.452 8:11.923 10:05.001 8:31.642 - - 780
3 31 DIAZ VALLEJO, DIEGO 00:45:48.815 Junior 5 60563-AS 9:02.501 7:55.093 10:10.690 8:22.269 10:18.262 - - - 0

Grupo : Senior A
1 3 PANDO LLANA, JULIO 00:40:35.862 Senior A 8 60523-AS 5:19.722 5:14.202 5:03.022 4:59.665 5:00.838 4:57.051 4:55.082 5:06.280 0
2 5 TOMAS FONT, PAU 00:41:24.172 Senior A 8 148487-B 5:12.069 5:19.003 5:01.643 5:14.365 5:17.357 5:03.779 5:02.168 5:13.788 0
3 8 SUCARRATS SOLER, GUILLEM 00:43:22.289 Senior A 8 148535-B 5:28.089 5:25.525 5:24.741 5:19.000 5:20.098 5:20.080 5:22.940 5:41.816 0
4 4 BELTRAN YAGUE, DAVID 00:44:19.668 Senior A 8 225756-M 5:36.472 5:35.052 5:57.301 5:27.325 5:25.627 5:31.342 5:19.018 5:27.531 0
5 7 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, ALEXIS 00:46:02.263 Senior A 8 86479-S 5:57.420 5:47.065 5:41.915 5:35.522 5:38.143 6:16.275 5:23.583 5:42.340 0
6 2 PARRA BARTOLOME, ANGEL 00:46:30.856 Senior A 8 225898-M 5:47.319 5:55.864 5:46.088 6:00.350 5:37.680 5:51.462 5:39.313 5:52.780 0
7 1 NORIEGA PONTIGO, ADRIAN (C.) 00:47:37.466 Senior A 8 60641-AS 5:53.921 6:24.967 5:48.209 5:56.260 5:41.096 5:49.071 5:44.823 5:49.119 30
8 9 GALVEZ GARCIA, DIEGO 00:50:36.298 Senior A 8 26851-SE 6:08.915 5:51.608 6:13.632 5:57.058 5:40.208 5:42.180 9:14.143 5:48.554 0
9 6 PARRA AGUADO, DAVID 00:41:39.171 Senior A 6 225892-M 7:33.611 6:53.069 7:49.331 6:19.816 6:49.483 6:13.861 - - 0

Grupo : Senior B
1 25 CRESPO VELEZ, CARLOS 00:39:16.017 Senior B 6 280305-BI 6:30.294 6:19.241 7:14.029 6:21.750 6:28.672 6:22.031 - - 0
2 17 RUBIO FERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO M… 00:39:44.782 Senior B 6 60620-AS 7:45.981 6:33.683 6:26.125 6:13.776 6:13.072 6:32.145 - - 0
3 16 SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, SERGIO (C.) 00:39:49.389 Senior B 6 225760-M 6:54.467 6:46.170 6:20.438 6:45.733 6:25.396 6:07.185 - - 30
4 18 RODRIGUEZ GALINDO, ANDRES (C.) 00:43:10.782 Senior B 6 225922-M 6:53.807 7:06.917 6:41.513 7:55.912 6:57.839 6:34.794 - - 60
5 27 SUAREZ DE DIOS, ROGELIO 00:43:16.428 Senior B 6 60654-AS 7:03.059 6:46.484 6:40.719 7:48.426 7:12.169 7:45.571 - - 0
6 20 MARTINEZ SANTOS, ABEL (C.) 00:43:22.096 Senior B 6 225990-M 7:45.718 6:38.154 8:12.394 6:26.976 6:42.155 6:06.699 - - 90
7 21 SANTAMARIA MARTINEZ, GALDER 00:44:07.491 Senior B 6 280269-BI 7:21.241 7:12.092 7:18.429 6:53.973 8:34.385 6:47.371 - - 0
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Grupo : Senior B (Continuación)
8 22 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, GABRIEL (C.) 00:44:18.344 Senior B 6 225980-M 7:13.619 7:14.171 7:23.453 7:05.936 6:55.134 7:26.031 - - 60
9 24 RODRIGUEZ FRANCO, JAVIER (C.) 00:44:40.012 Senior B 6 225908-M 7:37.074 6:45.825 8:26.102 6:45.346 6:52.952 6:42.713 - - 90
10 28 MELERO BEZANA, JAIME 00:45:17.448 Senior B 6 90042-P 7:13.699 6:47.727 9:33.768 7:40.213 7:24.414 6:37.627 - - 0
11 19 SUAREZ RABAGO, ALVARO (C.) 00:46:18.812 Senior B 6 86451-S 7:30.014 7:26.214 7:15.300 7:02.226 8:40.595 6:54.463 - - 90
12 23 GOMEZ LARROCEA, LANDER (C.) 00:47:45.389 Senior B 6 280319-BI 8:05.402 7:02.316 10:02.799 6:57.264 7:52.548 6:45.060 - - 60
13 26 TROITIÑO SANZ, OSCAR (C.) 00:48:38.561 Senior B 6 226031-M 7:09.228 7:12.416 7:27.316 6:49.597 8:39.980 7:20.024 - - 240
14 15 LOPEZ ALVAREZ, DANIEL 00:08:14.663 Senior B 1 60564-AS 8:14.663 - - - - - - - 0

Grupo : Senior C
1 41 MENDEZ CANAL, DANIEL 00:37:48.099 Senior C 6 60583-AS 6:21.387 6:02.277 6:19.140 6:08.741 6:09.159 6:47.395 - - 0
2 44 SUAREZ SUAREZ, ALEJANDRO JOSE 00:39:03.959 Senior C 6 60675-AS 7:15.081 6:26.821 6:21.720 6:11.428 6:29.156 6:19.753 - - 0
3 43 SAIZ COZ, SERGIO 00:39:39.858 Senior C 6 86475-S 7:03.557 6:29.096 6:13.092 6:33.400 6:35.577 6:45.136 - - 0
4 35 MENENDEZ GARCIA, ESTEBAN 00:40:18.028 Senior C 6 60621-AS 7:02.699 6:41.808 6:34.348 6:26.500 6:25.242 7:07.431 - - 0
5 42 VAQUERO MARTINEZ, SERGIO 00:41:05.662 Senior C 6 225865-M 6:39.114 6:56.716 7:21.635 7:06.406 6:28.565 6:33.226 - - 0
6 40 ARAHUETES SERRANO, JAVIER 00:42:14.690 Senior C 6 226012-M 7:42.220 6:40.474 6:27.427 6:26.888 7:15.723 7:41.958 - - 0
7 39 LARUELO SANCHEZ, DAVID 00:43:52.859 Senior C 6 60652-AS 8:31.795 6:57.300 6:58.632 6:14.472 7:39.857 7:30.803 - - 0
8 46 MARTIN GOMEZ, ISAAC 00:47:17.952 Senior C 6 225878-M 7:53.179 7:45.369 8:26.505 7:25.362 8:11.496 7:36.041 - - 0
9 38 NIETO SAN JUAN, LUIS (C.) 00:49:00.618 Senior C 6 225889-M 9:20.624 8:42.814 11:57.821 8:01.587 10:27.772 - - - 30
10 45 TROITIÑO GOMERA, DOMINGO (C.) 00:51:04.077 Senior C 6 226011-M 8:18.015 7:59.097 8:09.862 7:35.002 7:31.862 8:00.239 - - 210
11 49 DE BLAS DELGADO, JORGE (C.) 01:03:10.889 Senior C 6 90052-BU 8:51.726 7:56.246 10:24.953 7:41.197 10:39.734 7:37.033 - - 600
12 36 RAMOS MUÑOZ, DAVID (C.) 01:17:19.086 Senior C 6 226113-M 9:37.458 9:18.130 9:49.538 8:37.968 9:02.584 8:53.408 - - 1320
13 37 POSADA PUERTAS, RAUL (C.) 01:17:19.919 Senior C 6 60589-AS 8:31.423 9:51.802 9:52.519 7:37.395 10:58.291 7:58.489 - - 1350
14 50 HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, HECTOR 00:45:55.717 Senior C 4 225967-M 11:12.493 11:02.174 13:50.403 9:50.647 - - - - 0
15 47 GARCIA-MOCHALES GUTIERREZ, R… 00:29:50.204 Senior C 3 225946-M 10:35.981 9:32.261 9:41.962 - - - - - 0
16 48 BASTARRECHE ALBERT, IGNACIO 00:08:37.588 Senior C 1 225866-M 8:37.588 - - - - - - - 0
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Grupo : Senior C +50
1 56 DOMINGUEZ LA ROSA, ARTURO 00:30:06.844 Senior C … 4 225921-M 7:37.725 7:48.834 7:29.397 7:10.888 - - - - 0
2 55 BLANCO VELASCO, PEDRO 00:32:42.726 Senior C … 4 60622-AS 8:40.278 7:22.018 8:53.527 7:46.903 - - - - 0
3 62 SOBRINO OLAGUER-FELIU, ADELAR… 00:35:21.353 Senior C … 4 225909-M 8:13.132 9:01.555 9:41.079 8:25.587 - - - - 0
4 57 GOMEZ OTERO, LEANDRO (C.) 00:36:34.398 Senior C … 4 280317-BI 8:33.736 9:09.706 8:53.039 8:27.917 - - - - 90
5 60 DIEZ PEQUEÑO, JAVIER (C.) 00:40:06.709 Senior C … 4 226126-M 8:59.867 9:08.114 9:58.707 9:00.021 - - - - 180
6 63 CRESPO COSTALES, ROBERTO 00:41:31.728 Senior C … 4 60672-AS 10:40.758 8:48.266 12:25.097 9:37.607 - - - - 0
7 58 JIMENEZ OLMO, JOSE MANUEL (C.) 01:08:20.485 Senior C … 4 226048-M 9:12.065 9:54.375 10:21.470 8:52.575 - - - - 1800
8 59 MARIN CUBILLAS, FERNANDO 00:27:22.014 Senior C … 2 60674-AS 13:35.547 13:46.467 - - - - - - 0

Mejor vuelta : 4:55.082, (Nº3) PANDO LLANA, JULIO
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